# Schibsted

# Schibsted ASA (SCHA/SCHB) - Reminder: Invitation to Schibsted's Capital Markets Day on 28 March 2023

21.3.2023 12:04:36 CET | Schibsted | Non-regulatory press releases

Schibsted is pleased to invite you to a Capital Markets Day (CMD) for investors, analysts and media on Tuesday, 28 March 2023.

The main focus on that day is our shift to a vertical-based operating model in Nordic Marketplaces.

#### Location:

Oslo, Norway at Mesh Youngstorget (Møllergata 6 and 8, 0179 Oslo)

# **Registration:**

To attend the event in person in Oslo, you need to register following this link: <u>https://forms.gle/bGenNvfNgNiVvExf7</u> Alternatively, you can register by sending an email to: <u>ir+CMD2023@schibsted.com</u>

#### Programme for the day:

09:15-10:00 CET: Registration and light breakfast 10:00-14:00 CET: Presentations and Q&A incl. short break 14:00-16:00 CET: Late lunch and mingling with Schibsted management

# Speakers at the CMD will be:

CEO Kristin Skogen Lund EVP Nordic Marketplaces & Delivery Christian Printzell Halvorsen SVP Mobility (Nordic Marketplaces) Robin Suwe SVP Jobs (Nordic Marketplaces) Eddie Sjølie SVP Real Estate (Nordic Marketplaces) Kjersti Høklingen SVP Recommerce (Nordic Marketplaces) Cathrine Laksfoss CIO and EVP Growth & Investments Andrew Kvålseth EVP CFO Ragnar Kårhus

The event can also be followed as a live webcast for those not attending in person, **this does not require a registration ahead of the event**. The webcast will be available on-demand after the event on our website.

We look forward to seeing you in Oslo.

Oslo, 21 March 2023 SCHIBSTED ASA

# Contacts

• Jann-Boje Meinecke, VP, Head of Investor Relations, +47 941 00 835, jbm@schibsted.com

# **About Schibsted**

Schibsted is a family of digital brands with a strong Nordic position, and more than 5,000 employees. Millions of people enjoy interacting with our companies every day through our online marketplaces such as FINN, Blocket and Oikotie; our media houses including Aftenposten, VG and Aftonbladet; and digital services like Lendo. We also help new promising businesses grow. Our joint mission of empowering people in their daily lives is rooted in the values of our media heritage and a legacy of bold change. At our best, we are a fearless force for change in a society built on trust and transparency.

Schibsted is listed on Oslo Børs and has a sizable investment in Adevinta, a company that was spun off and publicly listed as a separate company on Oslo Børs in 2019.

# Attachments

Download announcement as PDF.pdf